
Cemetery No. Person Buried Year Buried Owner Year Purchased

145-05-027-05-1 A.B.M. 0 MYERS, R. 0

145-01-046-07-1 A.M.B 0 BROWN, O.F. 0

110-01-067-01-1 ABBOTT, F.M. 0 ABBOTT, F.M. 0

130-06-003-01-1 ABBOTT, GEO. 1911 ABBOTT, MRS. GEO. 1911

200-01-061-07-1 ABBOTT, LEONA (ASHES) 2023 COUNTRYSIDE FUNERAL HOME (QC) 2022

130-06-003-02-1 ABBOTT, MRS. LUCY 1943 ABBOTT, MRS. GEO. 1911

110-01-066-01-1 ABBOTT, SARAH 0 ABBOTT, F.M. 0

130-04-009-09-2 ABBOTT, TIMOTHY L. 1953 0

140-01-003-01-1 ABERTSON, RUBEN B. 1947 MILLER, B.P. MRS. 1947

145-01-003-03-2 ACHENBACK, DELLA A. 1902 ACHENBACH, C.B. 1902

145-01-003-01-1 ACHENBACK, G.B. 1933 ACHENBACH, C.B. 1902

145-01-003-03-1 ACHENBACK, LEO 1902 ACHENBACH, C.B. 1902

145-01-003-02-1 ACHENBACK, MAGGIE 1924 ACHENBACK 1902

140-02-046-04-1 ACHENCARH, MARQUERITE 1987 ACHENCARH, MARQUERITE 1987

200-01-027-08-1 ACKERMAN, A.A. 1960 ACKERMAN, A.A. 1959

200-01-027-07-1 ACKERMAN, BEULAH S. 1959 ACKERMAN, A.A. 1959

120-02-057-01-1 ACKERMAN, CHRISTOPHER 1949 ACKERMAN, (MM) C.P. 1945

190-12-021-01-1 ACKERMAN, EDITH 1911 SCOTT, FRANK 1911

120-02-057-02-1 ACKERMAN, EDITH 1973 ACKERMAN, (MM) C.P. 1945

200-05-022-01-1 ACUNA, ELNA MAE 2004 ACUNA, RONALD & ELNA 2004

200-05-022-02-1 ACUNA, RONALD 2010 ACUNA, RONALD & ELNA 2004

145-06-013-06-1 ADAIR, ABBIE SMITH 0 MONTAGUE, M.M. 1896

130-04-036-03-1 ADAIR, DELBERT 1942 JOHNSON, SOPHIE MRS. 1942

200-07-124-02-1 ADAIR, DIXIE 1993 GEASLAND, FLOYD E. 1974

145-06-031-07-1 ADAIR, MARY 1911 ADAIR, J.H 0

145-06-031-05-1 ADAIR, MERTIE M. 1884 ADAIR, J.H 0

145-06-031-06-1 ADAIR, REV. J.H. 1885 ADAIR, J.H 0

140-02-001-03-1 ADAMS, ANNA M. 1961 ADAMS, JOHN 1961

200-07-040-04-1 ADAMS, BEULAH R. 1986 ADAMS, MRS. BEULAH 1968

200-09-169-04-1 ADAMS, BUD LOUIE 1987 ADAMS, EVELYN 1988

190-13-002-03-1 ADAMS, CLAUD 1923 ADAMS, C.F. 1912

190-13-002-04-2 ADAMS, EARL F. 1982 ADAMS, C.F. 1912

145-03-015-06-1 ADAMS, EVA MINERVA 0 COLE, J.W. 1871

200-07-040-05-1 ADAMS, JOSEPH 1968 ADAMS, MRS. BEULAH 1968

200-09-038-01-1 ADAMS, LAVERA 2000 DERBY, WM. & ADAMS, L. 1982

145-04-009-01-1 ADAMS, MARY L. 1894 ADAMS, WADE 1894

190-13-002-04-1 ADAMS, MILDRED R. (ASHES) 1976 ADAMS, C.F. 1912

190-13-002-02-1 ADAMS, PEARL 1912 ADAMS, C.F. 1912

200-06-041-03-1 ADAMS, PEARL 1992 ADAMS, ROY/PEARL 1992

200-06-041-04-1 ADAMS, ROY 2020 ADAMS, ROY/PEARL 1992

200-05-010-07-1 ADAY, JANICE 2019 ADAY, WILFORD 2019

200-02-266-06-1 ADELGREN, PEGGY 2015 PENS, MRS. FAYE N. 1960

145-09-002-04-1 ADKINS, ANNA 1886 ADKINS, MRS.C.A. 0

105-10-030-04-1 ADKINSON, LULA BLUNK 1976 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-05-030-05-1 AGER, DEBORAH ALICE 1936 AGER, FRANK 1936

105-10-033-06-1 AHLERS, CARL 1931 0

105-10-034-01-1 AHLERS, GLADYS C. 1973 AHLERS, T.T. 1967

105-10-033-04-1 AHLERS, HUGO E. MRS. 1930 0

105-10-033-05-1 AHLERS, HUGO F. 1922 0

105-10-034-03-1 AHLERS, MARIE 1974 AHLERS, T.T. 1967

105-10-034-02-1 AHLERS, THEODORE T. 1969 AHLERS, T.T. 1967

145-06-001-04-2 AHRING, ALICE 1924 AHRING, J.F. 0

145-06-001-01-1 AHRING, ELNORA C. 1970 AHRING, J.F. 0

105-01-036-01-1 AHRING, JESSIE M. 1926 AHRING, JOHN H. 1927

145-06-001-03-1 AHRING, JOHN E. 1892 AHRING, J.F. 0

105-01-036-02-1 AHRING, JOHN H. 1935 AHRING, JOHN H. 1927

105-01-036-04-1 AHRING, JOHN H. 1987 AHRING, JOHN H. 1927

105-01-045-04-1 AHRING, JOHN W. JR. 1978 AHRING, JOHN W. 1962

105-01-036-03-1 AHRING, MABLE G. 1977 AHRING, JOHN H. 1927

145-06-001-02-1 AHRING, MRS. SUSAN 1938 AHRING, J.F. 0
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200-06-185-04-1 AHRING, RICHARD (ASHES) 2010 AHRING, ENID 1994

145-06-001-04-1 AHRING, ROSCOE 1887 AHRING, J.F. 0

200-06-138-02-1 AIKINS, EASTER 2000 AIKINS, EASTER 2000

200-09-008-02-1 AIKINS, HARLEY DEAN 1980 NEELY, (MM) DON E. 1980

200-06-056-03-1 AIKINS, MILDRED 2008 AIKINS, R. DEAN 1994

200-06-056-04-1 AIKINS, RUSSELL 2015 AIKINS, R. DEAN 1994

140-01-066-01-1 AINNSWORTH, FRED 1959 EDDY, MINNETTE B. 1941

130-08-006-07-1 AINSLEY, NANCY S 1928 WILSON, O. 1906

200-02-262-01-1 AINSWORTH, ALPHA 1970 AINSWORTH, LOYD L. 1953

140-02-070-05-1 AINSWORTH, FLOSSIE 1989 AINSWORTH, FLOSSIE 1989

200-02-262-02-1 AINSWORTH, LOYD L. 1988 AINSWORTH, LOYD L. 1953

145-01-002-08-1 AINSWORTH, ROBERT 1886 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-013-01-2 AINSWORTH, SARAH 1944 SEAKE, JOHN 0

145-01-013-01-1 AINSWORTH, W.H. 1921 SEAKE, JOHN 0

145-01-014-02-1 AINSWORTH, WM. H. 1921 AINSWORTH, WM. 1880

190-15-019-04-1 AKERS, ADAM 1931 AKERS, J.A. 1919

190-15-019-04-2 AKERS, ADAM 0 AKERS, J.A. 1919

190-15-019-03-1 AKERS, AMANDA 1921 AKERS, J.A. 1919

200-02-178-02-1 AKERS, DELANEY DEE 1970 AKERS, DEE 1956

200-02-175-03-1 AKERS, JANICE (ASHES) 2022 AKERS, JANISE 1974

200-02-175-04-1 AKERS, JOHN PAUL 1974 AKERS, JANISE 1974

190-09-002-05-1 AKERS, KELSEY 1925 MILLER, CARL 1910

200-02-178-01-1 AKERS, LUCINA 1956 AKERS, DEE 1956

190-15-019-01-1 AKERS, MEETIE 1919 AKERS, J.A. 1919

130-04-016-06-1 ALBERT, WM. 1928 0

200-02-179-02-1 ALCOCK, ARTHUR H. 1979 ALCOCK, ARTHUR H. 1960

105-06-005-01-1 ALCOCK, BABY 1923 ALCOCK, MRS JOHN 1920

200-02-179-03-1 ALCOCK, ELMA 1996 ALCOCK, ARTHUR H. 1971

145-01-025-05-1 ALCOCK, GEORGE W. 1923 LYEN, J.T. 0

145-01-025-06-1 ALCOCK, IDA A. 1937 LYEN, J.T. 0

145-01-025-07-1 ALCOCK, IDA A. 1937 LYEN, J.T. 0

105-06-005-02-1 ALCOCK, JEMIMA MINA 1961 ALCOCK, MRS JOHN 1920

105-06-005-03-1 ALCOCK, JOHN NELSON 1920 ALCOCK, MRS JOHN 1920

105-06-005-04-1 ALCOCK, MAX 1986 ALCOCK, MRS JOHN 1920

200-02-179-01-1 ALCOCK, WINONA J. 1960 ALCOCK, ARTHUR H. 1960

105-04-020-02-3 ALCOTT, ANNA R. 1986 0

105-04-020-02-1 ALCOTT, DANIEL LARVSON 1943 ALCOTT, LABORAH 1940

105-04-020-01-1 ALCOTT, LEBORAH F. 1954 ALCOTT, LABORAH 1940

105-04-020-02-4 ALCOTT, ROYAL 1995 0

105-04-020-02-2 ALCOTT, WILLIAM W. 1940 ALCOTT, LABORAH 1940

130-04-012-06-1 ALCOX, WALETTA MRS. 1946 WILLAMSON, ERMA 1948

130-08-084-04-1 ALDRIDGE, MRS. W.P. 1912 ALDRICH, WM. P. 1907

130-08-019-06-1 ALEXANDER, ALMIRA J. 1910 0

130-08-019-05-1 ALEXANDER, B.F. 1910 0

145-08-031-05-1 ALEXANDER, CHARLES 1912 BETTS, B. 1887

190-10-012-03-1 ALEXANDER, CHARLES T. 1952 ALLEXADE, CHAS. 1916

170-03-004-03-1 ALEXANDER, CLARA EFFIE 1936 ALEXANDER, FRED 1936

145-08-031-06-1 ALEXANDER, ELIZABETH 1891 BETTS, B. 1887

175-03-014-04-1 ALEXANDER, ELMER 1996 ALEXANDER, ELMER (QC) 1974

170-03-004-04-1 ALEXANDER, FRED CARR 1937 ALEXANDER, FRED 1936

130-08-069-04-1 ALEXANDER, J.W. BILLY 1944 HUTCHISON, J.B. 1919

130-08-069-03-1 ALEXANDER, MAUD 1962 HUTCHISON, J.B. 1919

190-10-012-02-1 ALEXANDER, MRS. BELL T. 1916 ALLEXADE, CHAS. 1916

170-03-004-02-1 ALEXANDER, RALPH 1989 ALEXANDER, FRED 1936

170-03-004-01-1 ALEXANDER, VERA M. 1980 ALEXANDER, FRED 1936

105-05-001-01-1 ALFORD, BELLE 1965 ALFORD, GEORGE L. 1942

200-06-270-04-1 ALFORD, BETTY (ASHES) 2016 ALFORD, MRS. ED 2002

130-06-053-03-1 ALFORD, CATHY DEEANN 1950 ALFORD, (MM) WARREN E. 1950

120-01-019-03-1 ALFORD, CHARLES 1957 ALFORD, M&M CHAS. 1946

120-01-019-01-1 ALFORD, CHARLES ROBERT 1946 ALFORD, M&M CHAS. 1946

200-06-270-03-1 ALFORD, EARL 2002 ALFORD, MRS. ED 2002

Cemetery Files Person Buried A 01/05/2026 10:41 AM Page 2 of 8



120-01-019-02-1 ALFORD, EDITH A. 1974 ALFORD, M&M CHAS. 1946

105-05-001-02-1 ALFORD, GEORGE LEWIS 1942 ALFORD, GEORGE L. 1942

200-06-188-01-1 ALFORD, ONA 1990 ALFORD & BILLER 1990

200-06-187-02-1 ALFORD, WARREN 2020 ALFORD & BILLER 1990

200-01-037-04-1 ALGER, CHARLES 1962 ALGER, MRS. CHAS. 1963

200-01-037-03-1 ALGER, DARLENE 2011 ALGER, MRS. CHAS. 1963

200-05-267-06-1 ALGER, DONNA 2018 ALGER, HOWARD & DONNA 2018

200-05-248-05-2 ALGER, DORA (ASHES) 2021 ALGER, KENNY 2013

200-05-267-07-1 ALGER, HOWARD 2025 ALGER, HOWARD & DONNA 2018

200-05-248-05-1 ALGER, KENNETH 2015 ALGER, KENNY 2013

200-02-252-03-1 ALGER, MAGARET E. 1957 ALGER, WARREN J. 1960

200-01-054-02-1 ALGER, MONROE 1988 ALGER, (MM) MONROE 1964

200-02-252-04-1 ALGER, WARREN J. 1960 ALGER, WARREN J. 1960

130-02-058-05-1 ALLBRIGHT, GEORGE F. 1960 MANLY, BETTY 1960

190-13-027-04-1 ALLDAY, GENEVIEVE 2001 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-05-1 ALLDAY, TERRELL FOSTER 1964 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

140-02-044-05-1 ALLEN (RIPPATOE), MARTHA J. 1954 THOMPSON, JENNY B. 1954

175-03-012-04-1 ALLEN, A.P. 1936 ALLEN, MAUDE V. 1936

150-00-000-22-1 ALLEN, ADA 1937 ALLEN 0

130-08-017-05-1 ALLEN, ALICE 1933 0

135-02-014-04-1 ALLEN, ALTA 1976 ALLEN, G.W. 1937

200-08-118-03-1 ALLEN, ALYSSA 2007 COESTER, DONALD 1978

105-06-026-02-1 ALLEN, ANDREW J. 1960 ALLEN, HARRIS 1958

200-08-095-01-1 ALLEN, ANNA VIOLET 1983 ALLEN, DREXEL OR ANNA 1978

105-08-045-04-1 ALLEN, BARBARA 2001 ALLEN, HARRY 1925

200-02-272-03-1 ALLEN, BERNICE EVELYN 1958 ALLEN, MELVIN 1964

200-09-012-01-1 ALLEN, BETTY 1993 ALLEN, MRS. LESTER 1982

200-09-031-04-1 ALLEN, BUFORD 1989 ALLEN, BUFORD OR MABEL 1980

145-08-030-05-1 ALLEN, C.D. 1885 ALLEN, C.D. 0

200-06-015-04-02 ALLEN, CAROL (ASHES) 2023 CORNISH, EUGENE S. 1990

200-07-119-11-1 ALLEN, CLYDA ANN 1991 ALLEN, ANN HOOKER 1974

200-05-045-02-2 ALLEN, DALE (ASHES) 2024 ALLEN, DALE & MARGARET 2021

145-01-046-02-1 ALLEN, DANIEL 1890 ALLEN D.M. 1898

130-04-003-05-1 ALLEN, DELSA E. 1918 0

200-08-095-02-1 ALLEN, DREXEL 1981 ALLEN, DREXEL OR ANNA 1978

200-01-057-07-1 ALLEN, ELLEN 1996 ALLEN, MRS. ELLEN 1970

105-01-009-01-1 ALLEN, EMILY M. 1954 ALLEN, EMILY 1934

105-08-045-01-1 ALLEN, EVERETT L. 1925 ALLEN, HARRY 1925

150-00-000-25-1 ALLEN, FLORENCE PARK 1961 ALLEN 0

145-08-030-07-1 ALLEN, FRANK 1890 ALLEN, C.D. 0

200-02-265-02-1 ALLEN, FRANK 1960 ALLEN, HANNAH 1960

135-02-014-05-1 ALLEN, GEORGE 1953 ALLEN, G.W. 1937

200-08-013-04-1 ALLEN, GEORGE 1975 ALLEN, CHARLES JR. 1975

200-09-113-04-1 ALLEN, GEORGE J. 1984 ALLEN, MRS. MILDRED 1984

200-02-265-01-1 ALLEN, HANNAH 1970 ALLEN, HANNAH 1960

105-08-045-03-1 ALLEN, HARRY 1995 ALLEN, HARRY 1925

130-04-038-05-1 ALLEN, HAZEL 1912 0

200-01-057-08-1 ALLEN, HERALD 1970 ALLEN, MRS. ELLEN 1970

150-00-000-35-1 ALLEN, JIM 1946 ALLEN 0

200-07-024-04-1 ALLEN, JOHN 1992 ALLEN, JOHN   QC 1991

190-15-005-03-1 ALLEN, JOHN R. 1916 ALLEN, LUCY 1916

130-01-011-04-1 ALLEN, LEMUAL C. REV. 1940 0

200-09-012-02-1 ALLEN, LESTER ARMOLD 1982 ALLEN, MRS. LESTER 1982

130-01-011-05-1 ALLEN, LEUCI 1926 ALLEN, L.C. 1926

150-00-000-23-1 ALLEN, LOIS GENEVIVE (C 2003 0

190-15-005-04-1 ALLEN, LUCY 1942 ALLEN, LUCY 1916

200-09-031-03-1 ALLEN, MABEL 1997 ALLEN, BUFORD OR MABEL 1980

140-02-056-05-1 ALLEN, MAGGIE 1945 ALLEN, MAGGIE 1945

200-05-045-02-1 ALLEN, MARGARET (ASHES) 2022 ALLEN, DALE & MARGARET 2021

150-00-000-15-1 ALLEN, MARION D. 1972 ALLEN 0

105-09-022-01-2 ALLEN, MARY 1923 BARTHOLMEW, FRED 1923
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175-03-012-03-1 ALLEN, MAUDE V. 1946 ALLEN, MAUDE V. 1936

200-02-272-04-1 ALLEN, MELVIN 1994 ALLEN, MELVIN 1964

105-08-045-01-2 ALLEN, MICHAEL ANDREW 1971 ALLEN, HARRY 1925

200-09-113-03-1 ALLEN, MILDRED BILLIE 2007 ALLEN, MRS. MILDRED 1984

130-04-003-04-4 ALLEN, MILTON 1918 0

190-03-001-05-1 ALLEN, MRS. ADA 1937 WICKARD, S.A. 0

105-08-045-02-1 ALLEN, MYRTLE 1993 ALLEN, HARRY 1925

145-01-046-04-1 ALLEN, NANCY 1910 ALLEN, D.M. 1898

190-02-015-01-1 ALLEN, NETTE 1935 ALLEN, A.N. 0

130-04-015-04-1 ALLEN, O.H.-INFANT 1931 JOHNSON, LUTER 1931

140-02-055-01-1 ALLEN, OSCAR 1952 ALLEN, OSCAR 1952

130-06-054-07-1 ALLEN, PAMELA JEAN 1962 ALLEN, RONALD 1962

150-00-000-01-1 ALLEN, R.N. 0 ALLEN 0

190-03-001-07-1 ALLEN, R.N. 1975 WICKARD, S.A. 0

130-08-017-06-1 ALLEN, RAGAN ELLSWORTH 1935 0

190-11-023-10-1 ALLEN, RICHARD (ASHES) 1991 ALLEN ESTATE 0

190-11-023-12-1 ALLEN, ROBERT NEWTON 1979 ALLEN ESTATE 0

130-06-054-05-1 ALLEN, RONALD 1962 ALLEN, RONALD 1962

130-02-056-06-1 ALLEN, ROSE EDNA 1949 AYALA, SAM MRS. 1949

105-06-026-01-1 ALLEN, SARAH 1960 ALLEN, HARRIS 1958

140-02-049-04-1 ALLEN, SHERIDAN 1938 ALLEN, MAGGIE 1938

140-02-056-03-1 ALLEN, SHERIDAN 1950 0

165-04-005-01-1 ALLEN, STANLEY 2002 ALLEN, STANLEY QC 1992

130-01-011-06-1 ALLEN, VONEL W. 1926 ALLEN, ANDREW 1926

140-01-038-05-1 ALLEN, WILLIAM H. 1949 ALLEN, W.H. 1944

200-09-114-04-1 ALLEY, BENSON 1988 ALLEY, BEN B. OR THEO 1985

190-14-013-02-1 ALLIS, DELETTIE 1952 ALLIS, LETTIE 1917

190-14-013-03-1 ALLIS, E.F. 1917 ALLIS, LETTIE 1917

130-06-037-04-1 ALLIS, FLOYD DALE 1911 0

200-02-238-01-1 ALLISON, BARBARA (ASHES) 2013 ALLISON, BOB (QC) 1985

145-09-029-04-1 ALLISON, CHAS. 1932 BILES, DR. W.P.& J.C. 1889

125-02-022-01-1 ALLISON, EDITH MAY 1982 ALLISON, MAY 1948

105-04-023-02-1 ALLISON, ELLEN 1957 ALLISON, VINNIE 1935

105-04-023-03-1 ALLISON, ELLISTON ORR 1945 ALLISON, VINNIE 1935

105-10-003-02-1 ALLISON, ELSIE HELEN 1974 CAFER, MRS. JOHN 0

145-09-030-04-1 ALLISON, ETHEL L. 1895 BILES, DR. W.P.& K.C. 1889

130-08-053-01-1 ALLISON, GLENN 2014 ALLISON, WILBUR (QC) 1990

130-08-053-03-1 ALLISON, GLENN ROY 1979 BURGHART, WM. 1908

200-07-114-01-1 ALLISON, HAZEL IRENE 1967 ALLISON, W.R. 1967

105-03-004-04-1 ALLISON, JAKE 1946 ALLISON, MYRTLE 1946

125-02-022-02-1 ALLISON, JAMES EMMIT 1948 ALLISON, MAY 1948

130-08-054-04-1 ALLISON, LILLIAN 2005 ALLISON, WILBUR (QC) 1990

135-02-001-02-1 ALLISON, LORA J. 1940 ALLISON, M.J. 1940

130-08-053-04-1 ALLISON, LORENE 1989 BURGHART, WM. 1908

200-01-023-07-1 ALLISON, MARION (JAY)CR 2004 ALLISON, NOLA R. 1959

200-01-023-08-1 ALLISON, MARION J. 1959 ALLISON, NOLA R. 1959

145-09-029-03-1 ALLISON, MRS. EDITH ANN 1943 BILES, DR. W.P.& J.C. 1889

130-08-061-02-1 ALLISON, MRS. G.R. 1906 KOCH, HENRY 1905

135-02-001-03-1 ALLISON, ORVILLE 2012 ALLISON, M.J. 1940

200-02-238-02-1 ALLISON, ROBERT (ASHES) 2022 ALLISON, BOB (QC) 1985

105-04-023-01-1 ALLISON, VINNIE 1978 ALLISON, VINNIE 1935

200-07-114-02-1 ALLISON, WILLIAM 1969 ALLISON, W.R. 1967

200-06-068-03-1 ALMOND, ALICE 2021 ALMOND, RAY/ALICE 1994

200-05-052-07-1 ALMOND, CARLIE 2016 ALMOND, BRAD &/OR AMY 2016

200-06-068-04-1 ALMOND, RAY 1994 ALMOND, RAY/ALICE 1994

145-01-025-04-1 ALRIA, LYEN 1930 LYEN, J.T. 0

175-03-015-02-1 ALTENBURG, MARGARET J. 1944 KIMBROUGH, H.C. 1935

190-14-017-02-1 ALTHABER, HELEN M. 1962 SHELER, R.W. 1918

200-07-062-05-1 ALTHABER, KATHRYN 2012 ALTHABER, KATHRYN 1964

200-07-062-06-1 ALTHABER, WILLIAM J. 1964 ALTHABER, KATHRYN 1964

130-08-017-02-1 ALUMBAUGH, MRS. GOLDA 1936 SHEPHERD, G.R. 1927
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120-02-041-03-1 ALWES, HENRY CARL 1971 ALWES, HENRY CARL 1946

120-02-041-04-1 ALWES, MARIE LELLIE 1940 ALWES, HENRY CARL 1946

130-02-039-02-1 AMBER, JOBE MRS. 1956 COUNTY 1956

125-05-007-03-1 AMBERG, BERTHA 1955 MADDEN, JAMES 1948

125-05-009-07-1 AMBERG, BERTHA 1955 WILLIS, C.A. 1948

200-08-048-03-1 AMBERG, HESTER IRENE 1985 AMBERG, JACK 1976

105-01-007-03-1 AMBERG, JOHN B. 1947 BROWN, DORA L.. 1942

135-02-005-05-1 AMBERG, LENORA J. 1939 ROWLEY, C.E. MRS. 1939

200-08-048-04-1 AMBERG, WALTER 1976 AMBERG, JACK 1976

140-02-013-01-1 AMBLER, BURNETT H. 1959 DIXON, M.& RILEY, M. 1959

200-07-087-07-1 AMBLER, DWIGHT O. 1968 AMBLER, MRS. DWIGHT 1967

200-08-075-04-1 AMBLER, GEORGE 1981 HOARD, WILBERT 1981

140-02-025-04-1 AMBLER, GEORGE W. 1969 AMBLER, GEORGE W. 1951

140-02-025-03-1 AMBLER, WILLRETTA 1951 AMBLER, GEORGE W. 1951

130-05-003-05-1 AMES, ELMA LEORA 1977 AMES, ORVIL W. 1909

130-05-004-07-1 AMES, HOWARD 1909 AMES, ORVIL W. 1909

190-13-028-03-1 AMES, J. TILFORD 1977 AMES, J.T. 1914

130-05-003-06-1 AMES, JAMES W. 1948 AMES, ORVIL W. 1909

130-04-027-02-1 AMES, JOHN 1949 AMES, WILBUR 1949

190-13-028-02-1 AMES, KATE W. 1953 AMES, J.T. 1914

190-13-028-01-1 AMES, LAUREN W. 1914 AMES, J.T. 1914

200-07-013-05-1 AMES, MARGARET R. 1966 AMES, WILBUR 1966

130-05-004-05-1 AMES, MARY J. 1927 AMES, ORVIL W. 1909

130-05-004-06-1 AMES, ORVILLE W. 1923 AMES, ORVIL W. 1909

200-06-235-04-1 AMOS, THELMA 1995 AMOS, THELMA 1995

130-04-002-05-4 ANDERSON - INFANT 1914 0

190-15-018-03-1 ANDERSON, A.M. 1913 SMITH, MRS. OLIVE 1912

130-04-007-05-4 ANDERSON, A.T. 1931 ANDERSON, A.F. 1931

145-08-059-01-1 ANDERSON, ALBERT T. 1899 ANDERSON, RUTH 1899

190-15-018-04-2 ANDERSON, AMASHA M. 1929 SMITH, MRS. OLIVE 1912

190-13-014-04-1 ANDERSON, ANDREW J. 1934 ANDERSON, A.J. 1916

190-13-014-02-1 ANDERSON, ANDREW W. 1922 ANDERSON, A.J. 1916

105-10-036-01-1 ANDERSON, ANNA 1928 ANDERSON, F.A. 1928

105-02-018-01-1 ANDERSON, ANNA E. 1957 ANDERSON, ANNA E. 1928

105-05-010-06-1 ANDERSON, ARLENE I. 1958 ANDERSON, MRS. O.B. 1940

135-02-007-02-1 ANDERSON, ARTHUR A 1943 ANDERSON, VELMA 1939

130-05-010-06-1 ANDERSON, ARUANDA 1923 ANDERSON W.M. 1907

200-02-021-04-1 ANDERSON, AUGUST E. 1958 WALKER, MRS. RAY 1950

200-08-084-02-1 ANDERSON, BESSIE 1981 ANDERSON,BESSIE/WELFARE 1981

200-06-262-06-1 ANDERSON, BUFORD 2010 ANDERSON, BUFORD 2002

200-02-258-03-1 ANDERSON, CARRIE E. 1980 ANDERSON, CLARENCE E. 1955

190-13-025-04-1 ANDERSON, CHARLES J. 1954 ANDERSON, CHAS. J. 1913

130-05-010-08-1 ANDERSON, CHESTER R. 1962 ANDERSON W.M. 1907

200-07-019-03-1 ANDERSON, CLARA B. 1985 ANDERSON, JAMES W. 1972

200-07-035-02-1 ANDERSON, CLARE J. 1973 ANDERSON, G.J.& MILDRED 1972

105-02-016-02-1 ANDERSON, CLARENCE E. 1929 ANDERSON, ELSIE 1929

200-02-258-04-1 ANDERSON, CLARENCE E. 1962 ANDERSON, CLARENCE E. 1955

200-01-060-02-1 ANDERSON, DAVID (ASHES) 1996 ANDERSON, DAVID H. 1971

200-05-100-06-1 ANDERSON, DORIS 2020 ANDERSON, GENE & DORIS 2010

200-01-060-01-1 ANDERSON, EDNA MAY 1971 ANDERSON, DAVID H. 1971

105-04-031-01-1 ANDERSON, EENANA 1934 ANDERSON, S.R. 1934

190-13-025-02-1 ANDERSON, EFFIE 1913 ANDERSON, CHAS. J. 1913

190-02-011-04-2 ANDERSON, ELENA TOLLETT 1979 NORTHRUP, GEO. L. 0

190-13-014-01-1 ANDERSON, ELSIE 1916 ANDERSON, A.J. 1916

120-02-012-12-1 ANDERSON, EMANUEL 1965 ANDERSON, EMANUEL 1943

190-15-018-04-1 ANDERSON, FRANK J. 1914 SMITH, MRS. OLIVE 1912

105-10-036-02-1 ANDERSON, FRED ALLAN 1951 ANDERSON, F.A. 1928

200-05-100-05-1 ANDERSON, GENE 2010 ANDERSON, GENE & DORIS 2010

200-06-262-05-1 ANDERSON, GLORIA 2002 ANDERSON, BUFORD 2002

190-01-013-01-1 ANDERSON, GRACE 1993 ANDERSON, HARRY E. 1959

190-15-018-01-1 ANDERSON, GUY 1912 SMITH, MRS. OLIVE 1912
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145-06-008-10-1 ANDERSON, HANNAH 0 ANDERSON, MRS. C.M. 1894

120-02-013-13-1 ANDERSON, HANNAH M. 1949 ANDERSON, EMANUEL 1943

190-01-013-02-1 ANDERSON, HARRY E. 1982 ANDERSON, HARRY E. 1959

200-02-021-03-1 ANDERSON, HAZEL 1982 0

190-15-017-03-1 ANDERSON, HELEN 1922 JOHNSON, MRS. S.A. 1916

200-01-013-07-1 ANDERSON, HOWARD 1994 ANDERSON, HOWARD  (QC) 1990

190-03-007-05-1 ANDERSON, IRA 1956 SPAHR, M.E. 0

145-04-006-02-1 ANDERSON, J.P. 1890 ANDERSON, MRS. JOHN 1890

130-04-062-05-1 ANDERSON, J.W. 1920 ANDERSON, A.J. 1920

200-01-013-08-1 ANDERSON, JAMES 1959 ANDERSON, JUDITH D. 1959

200-07-019-04-1 ANDERSON, JAMES W. 1976 ANDERSON, JAMES W. 1972

145-04-012-02-2 ANDERSON, JANETT 1919 PRANGE, CHAS. 0

145-04-006-01-1 ANDERSON, JANETTE 1919 ANDERSON, MRS. JOHN 1890

190-06-008-02-1 ANDERSON, LEE ELMA 1941 ANDERSON, W.H. 0

105-04-019-01-1 ANDERSON, MABLE E. 1956 ANDERSON, MABLE 1939

200-02-206-03-1 ANDERSON, MAUDE ESSIE 1965 SWEANEY, JIMMIE 1965

140-02-007-01-1 ANDERSON, MEDIA I. MRS. 1939 0

200-07-035-01-1 ANDERSON, MILDRED M. 1989 ANDERSON, G.J.& MILDRED 1972

190-13-014-03-1 ANDERSON, MRS ANNA C. 1941 ANDERSON, A.J. 1916

130-04-008-07-1 ANDERSON, NATA 1931 0

130-05-010-05-1 ANDERSON, NOVEY 1907 ANDERSON W.M. 1907

105-05-010-05-1 ANDERSON, O.B. 1940 ANDERSON, MRS. O.B. 1940

190-03-007-04-1 ANDERSON, OLIVE 1983 SPAHR, M.E. 0

190-15-018-02-1 ANDERSON, OSCAR 1912 SMITH, MRS. OLIVE 1912

110-01-111-01-1 ANDERSON, R.C. 0 ANDERSON, LENORD H. 0

130-04-003-07-4 ANDERSON, RAY 1918 0

200-06-267-02-1 ANDERSON, ROBERT PAUL 2002 LUELLEN, SUSAN 2002

105-04-031-02-1 ANDERSON, S.O. 1945 ANDERSON, S.R. 1934

105-04-019-02-1 ANDERSON, S.R. 1939 ANDERSON, MABLE 1939

145-08-059-03-1 ANDERSON, S.R. 1903 ANDERSON, RUTH 1899

190-02-011-03-2 ANDERSON, SAMUEL 1994 0

190-13-025-03-1 ANDERSON, SIGNA E. 1976 ANDERSON, CHAS. J. 1913

200-07-079-04-1 ANDERSON, THOMAS W. 1966 ANDERSON, MRS. FRANCES 1966

130-04-015-02-1 ANDERSON, VIRGINIA 1929 ANDERSON, THOS. 1929

105-02-018-02-1 ANDERSON, W.E. 1928 ANDERSON, ANNA E. 1928

190-06-008-01-1 ANDERSON, W.H. 1910 ANDERSON, W.H. 0

105-03-033-05-1 ANDERSON, WALTER 1945 KELLOGG, H.W. 1926

130-05-010-07-1 ANDERSON, WM. 1920 ANDERSON W.M. 1907

140-01-054-03-1 ANDREW, LEE 1943 ANDREW, LEE MRS. 1943

140-01-054-02-1 ANDREW, PHEBIE E. 1962 ANDREW, LEE MRS. 1943

145-04-013-07-1 ANDREWS, DANIEL 1873 TURNER, A.H. 0

145-04-013-06-1 ANDREWS, EMILY 1874 TURNER, A.H. 0

145-01-043-04-1 ANDREWS, MARY 1899 ANDREWS, MARY 1900

200-07-004-02-1 ANDREWS, OLIVIA (ASHES) 2023 BRIGHT-PHILLIPPI, DEEDRA (QC) 2022

130-04-063-06-2 ANGLE, GLENN AHLERT JR 1944 ANGLE, GLEN A. 1944

145-07-026-07-1 ANNIS, ISABLE 1888 ANNIS, WM. 1888

105-07-035-01-1 ANYX, JOHN H. 1918 MCCUNE, ANA KATE 1969

105-07-014-04-1 APPLEGATE, HELEN 1990 BERGER, DELLA 1919

130-06-058-02-1 APPLETRAD, AUGUSTUS 1932 APPLETRAD, A.F. 1909

130-06-058-03-1 APPLETRAD, JESSIE M. 1933 APPLETRAD, A.F. 1909

130-06-055-08-1 APT, BESSIE 1958 0

130-06-055-05-1 APT, FLORA 1922 SNYDER, MRS. H.H. 1909

130-06-055-07-1 APT, SAUL GRANT 1925 0

145-05-021-08-1 ARCHER, RAYMOND 1904 0

180-01-009-04-1 ARCHIBOLD, CHARLES N. 1970 WIBLE, L.H. 1937

180-01-009-03-1 ARCHIBOLD, REBECCA 1974 WIBLE, L.H. 1937

190-13-030-04-1 AREENHOLT, J.F. 1916 ARENHOLT, MRS. 1916

190-13-030-03-1 ARENHOLT, MARY J. 1921 ARENHOLT, MRS. 1916

130-04-048-08-1 ARMAN, JACK 1933 ARMAN, A.J. 1933

170-03-002-02-1 ARMSTRONG, ALFRED B. 1937 ARMSTRONG, ALFRED B. 1933

200-05-164-03-1 ARMSTRONG, BILL 2020 ARMSTRONG, LISA 2020
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105-01-001-03-1 ARMSTRONG, ELIZA ELLEN 1945 ARMSTRONG, MRS. G. H. 1933

165-03-00A-03-1 ARMSTRONG, EVA 1970 ARMSTRONG, FRANK 1930

170-03-00A-02-1 ARMSTRONG, FRANCES B. 1929 0

130-04-024-05-1 ARMSTRONG, FRANK 1919 CREIGHAM, A. 1919

165-03-00A-04-1 ARMSTRONG, FRANK 1941 ARMSTRONG, FRANK 1930

145-06-008-09-1 ARMSTRONG, J.E.-INF OF 0 ARMSTRONG, J.E. 1893

200-05-164-02-1 ARMSTRONG, JEAN 2022 ARMSTRONG, LISA 2020

200-02-098-01-1 ARMSTRONG, MABEL 1982 ARMSTRONG, MRS. MABEL 1954

145-06-008-07-1 ARMSTRONG, MINNIE 1893 LEWIS, JOHN 0

200-02-098-02-1 ARMSTRONG, WILLARD H. 1954 ARMSTRONG, MRS. MABEL 1954

165-01-017-01-1 ARNOLD, EWING 1930 ARNOLD, ELIZA 1930

130-05-005-01-1 ARNOLD, H.O.-INFANT 1907 ARNOLD, H.O. 1907

105-05-020-02-1 ARNOLD, HAZEL 1967 ARNOLD, MRS. HAZEL 1939

130-05-006-02-2 ARNOLD, HENRY O. 1935 ARNOLD, H.O. 1908

130-05-005-01-2 ARNOLD, INFANT 1910 ARNOLD, H.O. 0

165-04-00D-02-1 ARNOLD, MABEL M. 1972 0

130-05-006-01-1 ARNOLD, MARY J. 1915 ARNOLD, H.O. 1908

105-05-020-03-1 ARNOLD, MAX 1939 ARNOLD, MRS. HAZEL 1939

165-01-017-03-1 ARNOLD, SUSAN ELIZA 1943 ARNOLD, ELIZA 1930

185-01-005-04-1 ARNOLD, VELMA, BOOTH 1987 ARNOLD, VELMA 1971

165-04-00D-01-1 ARNOLD, WILLIAM C. 1976 0

105-05-020-01-1 ARNOLD, WILLIAM K. 1976 ARNOLD, MRS. HAZEL 1939

145-02-006-07-1 ARNOLD-INF OF 1913 ARNOLD 0

105-08-041-02-1 ARNYX, GEORGE T. 1961 ARNYX, GEORGE T. 1918

130-04-004-10-1 ARTHUR J.P. 1920 0

200-06-217-02-1 ARTHUR, ABBOTT 2005 ARTHUR, ABBOT/TINA 1995

200-06-258-01-1 ARTHUR, ALICE (ASHES) 2010 ARTHUR, HAROLD/ALICE 1998

120-01-009-01-1 ARTHUR, AMELIA 1952 ARTHUR, J.A. AMELIA 1946

200-07-026-07-1 ARTHUR, BLANCHE 2002 ARTHUR, BLANCHE 1973

130-06-044-01-1 ARTHUR, CECIL 1918 TOTMAN, MRS. KATE 1916

200-06-258-02-1 ARTHUR, HAROLD 1998 ARTHUR, HAROLD/ALICE 1998

105-03-012-03-1 ARTHUR, JAMES LEE 1943 ARTHUR, JOSEPH A. 1941

120-01-009-02-1 ARTHUR, JOSEPH 1950 ARTHUR, J.A. AMELIA 1946

105-03-012-02-1 ARTHUR, JOSEPH P. 1970 ARTHUR, JOSEPH A. 1941

105-03-012-01-1 ARTHUR, LULU EDNA 1946 ARTHUR, JOSEPH A. 1941

105-03-016-02-1 ARTHUR, MABEL 1969 ARTHUR, WILLIAM J. 1937

200-05-227-01-1 ARTHUR, PATRICIA 2013 ARTHUR, TERRY & PATRICIA 2013

125-03-019-01-1 ARTHUR, RENA 1950 ARTHUR, W.C. 1950

165-04-059-59-1 ARTHUR, RUBY 1986 COX, RUBY 1939

200-05-227-02-1 ARTHUR, TERRY (ASHES) 2013 ARTHUR, TERRY & PATRICIA 2013

200-06-217-01-1 ARTHUR, TINA 1996 ARTHUR, ABBOT/TINA 1995

105-03-016-01-1 ARTHUR, VIOLET M. 1932 ARTHUR, WILLIAM J. 1937

200-07-026-08-1 ARTHUR, VIVIAN 1973 ARTHUR, BLANCHE 1973

125-03-019-02-1 ARTHUR, WILLIAM 1997 ARTHUR, W.C. 1950

105-03-016-03-1 ARTHUR, WILLIAM J. 1959 ARTHUR, WILLIAM J. 1937

130-08-013-04-1 ASDEL, HARRY E. 1908 0

105-09-017-04-1 ASHBROOK, JULIA E. 1956 BUNNER, CHARLES 1923

145-09-039-02-1 ASHCRAFT, ADOLPHUS 1900 ASHCRAFT, LUCY, & A.W. 1897

130-08-047-07-1 ASHCRAFT, E.H. 1945 BAKER, C.B. 1906

200-07-090-07-1 ASHCRAFT, ELSIE NANCY 1979 ASHCRAFT, ELSIE N. 1965

130-08-047-06-1 ASHCRAFT, GRACE B. 1956 BAKER, C.B. 1906

145-09-039-01-1 ASHCRAFT, LOLA MARIE 1938 ASHCRAFT, LUCY, & A.W. 1897

145-09-039-03-1 ASHCRAFT, LUCY U. 1916 ASHCRAFT, LUCY, & A.W. 1897

200-07-090-08-1 ASHCRAFT, MERRITT ALLEN 1965 ASHCRAFT, ELSIE N. 1965

190-12-008-04-1 ASHCROFT, ADA A. 1965 CHAPPEL, GEO. N. 1912

145-09-039-03-2 ASHCROFT, LEE ROY L. 1944 ASHCROFT, LUCY, & A.W. 1897

200-02-300-02-1 ASHER, HATTIE 1984 ASHER, (MM) H.E. 1960

200-02-300-03-1 ASHER, HUGH ELROY 1963 ASHER, (MM) H.E. 1960

190-07-019-01-1 ASHFORD, THOS H. 1928 ASHFORD, T.H. 0

145-06-021-03-1 ASPINWALL, EUGENE 1910 EVANS, J.J. 1895

145-06-021-04-1 ASPINWWALL, OLLIE 1930 EVANS, J.J. 1895
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105-10-021-02-1 ATKINSON, EFFIE 1962 ATKINSON, H.H. 1920

200-06-184-04-1 ATKINSON, GEORGE (ASHES) 2021 ATKINSON, GEORGE/HAZEL 1992

200-06-184-03-1 ATKINSON, HAEL 1997 ATKINSON, GEORGE/HAZEL 1992

105-10-021-03-1 ATKINSON, HUBERT H. 1974 ATKINSON, H.H. 1920

105-10-021-01-1 ATKINSON, JACK ODELL 1920 ATKINSON, H.H. 1920

135-02-011-05-1 AUDIBERT, FREDERICK 1943 AUDIBERT, F.C. 1937

135-02-011-04-1 AUDIBERT, STELLA 1958 AUDIBERT, F.C. 1937

200-08-050-02-1 AUDISS, BUD 2017 AUDISS, BUD OR JEAN 1977

200-08-050-01-1 AUDISS, REVA JEAN 2022 AUDISS, BUD OR JEAN 1977

175-03-004-02-1 AUSTIN, ANNA M. 1953 AUSTIN, F.W. 1933

130-08-061-01-1 AUSTIN, EMMA 1905 KOCH, HENRY 1905

175-03-004-03-1 AUSTIN, FRANK N. 0 AUSTIN, F.W. 1933

175-03-004-01-1 AUSTIN, FRANK W. 1986 AUSTIN, F.W. 1933

145-03-007-01-1 AUSTIN, FREDIE 1898 FARMER, GRANT 0

200-02-303-08-1 AVERY, EDWARD J. 1960 AVERY, EDWARD J.-ESTATE 1961

130-04-050-06-1 AVERY, HAZEL 1918 MYERS, FRANK 0

200-02-197-03-1 AXCELL, EDITH 1996 AXCELL, ERICK OR HATTIE 1960

200-02-197-04-1 AXCELL, HATTIE 1968 AXCELL, ERICK OR HATTIE 1960

145-09-021-01-1 AXE, G.W. 1886 AXE, G.W. 0

145-09-021-02-1 AXE, SARA ANN 1912 AXE, G.W. 0

200-02-197-05-1 AXELL, ERICK 1974 AXCELL, ERICK OR HATTIE 1960

130-02-057-04-1 AYALA, PEARL 1952 AYALA, SAM 1952

130-02-057-05-1 AYALA, SAMUEL 1972 AYALA, SAM 1952

105-05-029-02-1 AYERS, CLIFFORD 1939 AYERS, L.E. 1936

130-06-027-06-1 AYERS, EVERETT 1931 FULPS HAROLD J. (QC) 1964

105-05-029-04-1 AYERS, GRACE 1936 AYERS, L.E. 1936

130-06-029-07-1 AYERS, LEANDER G. 1936 AYERS, BROS. 1936

105-05-029-03-1 AYERS, LILLARD E. 1959 AYERS, L.E. 1936

130-06-027-05-1 AYERS, RAY D. 1927 FULPS HAROLD J. (QC) 1964

140-01-046-03-1 AYLING, CHARLES W. 1976 AYLING, CHARLES W. MRS. 1943

140-01-046-05-1 AYLING, CHARLES W. 1943 AYLING, CHARLES W. MRS. 1943
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